Data sheet
VD.A7.B1.22 © Danfoss 01/2012
AB-QM, ½" thru 2" Valve Size
Pressure Independent Control Valve
1
The AB-QM temperature control valve provides
pressure independent regulation of fl ow while also
providing fl ow limiting system balance. The valve

Allowable Fluid Water and secondary refrigerant additives such as glycol
Leakage Class 4, metal to metal
Ordering Information: AB-QM Code No. Size Max. Flow  (GPM)
003Z1252* ½" 1.2
003Z0332 ½" 5.0
003Z0333 ¾" 7.5
003Z0334 1" 12.0
003Z0335 1¼" 17.5
003Z0750 1½" 33.0
003Z0751 2" 55.0
Code No. Size Connection Type Description
003Z0282 ½"
NPT (Male)
One Nut + One Threaded
Tailpiece + One Gasket
003Z0283 ¾"
003Z0284 1"
003Z0285 1¼"
003Z0286 1½"
003Z0287 2"
Code No. Size Connection Type Description
003Z0292 ½"
Solder (Female)
One Nut + One Threaded
Tailpiece + One Gasket
003Z0293 ¾"
003Z0294 1"
003Z0295 1¼"
003Z0296 1½"
003Z0297 2"
Tailpieces are Required
*Additional nut , 013U0496, must be ordered for each tail piece for the  003Z1252 Valve.
AB-QM MNPT THREADED TAILPIECE KIT (two kits required per valve)
AB-QM SOLDER TAILPIECE KIT (two kits required per valve)
With P/T Plugs
Without P/T Plugs
Data sheet
VD.A7.B1.22 © Danfoss 01/2012
AB-QM, ½" thru 2" Valve Size
Pressure Independent Control Valve
3
Ordering information
(Cont.):
Code No. Description
003Z0236
Locking Ring - installed to inhibit the unintentional changing of the AB-QM
valve setting, 5pcs.
(for use with ½" to 1¼" AB-QM valve)
003Z0230
Brass shut-off  & protection cap, Max 232psi (16 bar)
(for use with ½" to 1¼" AB-QM valve)
003Z0240
Plastic shut-off  & protection cap. Max. 14.5psi (1 bar)
(For use with ½" 1¼" AB-QM valve)
003Z0695 Brass handle for AB-QM 1½" and 2"
For Valve Sizes ½" to 1¼" Normally Input Signal Output
Signal
Safety Function
Style Note Code No. Power Open Closed On/Off Floating Modulating Up Down
TWA-Z
1) 082F1222 24Vac • • •
1) 082F1220 24Vac • • •
ABRA 1) 082F1086 24Vac • • • •
ABLV
1), 2) A1004-00-1N 120Vac • • •
1), 2) A1104-00-1N 120Vac • • •
AMI 140 4) 082H8048 24Vac •
AMV 110NL 082H8056 24Vac •
AMV 13SU 3), 4) 082H3043 24Vac • • •
AMV 13SD 4) 082G3004 24Vac • • •
AMV 10 4) 082G3002 24Vac • •
ABNM LIN 082F1191 24Vac • • •
ABMN LOG 082F1193 24Vac • • •
AME 110NL 082H8057 24Vac •
AME 13SU 3), 4) 082H3044 24Vac • • •
AME 13SD 4) 082G3006 24Vac • • •
AME 10 4) 082G3005 24Vac • •
1) Up to 70% of maximum fl ow for ½" and ¾" valves, 65% of maximum
fl ow for 1" and 1¼" valves
2) Requires 082F1072 adapter
3) Requires 003Z3960 adapter
4) Requires spacer 003Z0257
Electric Actuator Selection Information:
Refer to electric actuator data sheet for further information.
For Valve Sizes 1½" to 2" Input Signal Output
Signal
Safety Function
Style Code No. Power On/Off Floating Modulating Up Down
AME 15 QM 082H3075 24Vac • • •
AME 25SU 082H3041 24Vac • • • •
AME 25SD 082H3038 24Vac • • • •
Code No. Style Description Sensor Capillary
013G5034 RAE-K Valve mounted dial and sensor Built-in -
013G5036 Valve mounted dial with remote sensor Remote 6½ft (2m)
013G5458 FEV-Z Combined remote mounted dial and sensor